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Welcome 
Welcome back to school, we hope you had an enjoyable break. 
This is a short newsletter to let you know of the calendar dates for term 4, a 
more detailed newsletter will follow. Term 4 is a busy term and new calendar 
dates will be added, please keep checking for updates. 
 
Term 4 Monday Holidays 
The school will be closed on the following Mondays in term 4: 
Monday 1st May  May Day Holiday 
Monday 8th May       Kings Coronation Holiday 
Monday 5th June      Fraserburgh Schools Occasional Day Holiday 
 
Class Newsletters 
Class newsletters will be sent out by Friday 28th April 2023. 
 
Class Trips 
During term 4 every class will be going on a school trip, dates and times will 

be added to the school calendar once the trips are confirmed and 

parents/carers will be notified. 

School Enterprise 
Each class will be taking part in an enterprise activity during our Developing 

the Young Workforce week in term 4, more information about the enterprise 

activities will be issued by the class teachers when available. 

Reporting to Parents 
During term 4 Pupil Reports will be issued to Parents on 2 June 2023. 

Parents will be invited to the Art Gallery Open Sessions on 20-22 June 2023 

where they will have the opportunity to view pupils work. 

Parent Council  

The next Parent Council meeting will take place on Tuesday 9th May 2023 at 

6pm.  

 

After School Clubs 
After School Clubs during term 4: 

• Monday – Stay & Play P1-3, Basketball P4-7   

• Tuesday – Yoga P4-7 
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• Thursday – Art Club P7, Football P6-7 
 
Applications forms will be sent out today and paper copies will be available from the 
School Offices. 
 
Lunchtime Clubs for P4-7 will continue during term 4. 
 

PE 
PE will take place outdoors in term 4. Pupils should continue to come to 
school on their gym day wearing the following; 
 

• School jumper/sweatshirt 

• Trainers 

• Leggings, joggers, tracksuit trousers etc  

• Minimum of 2 layers e.g t-shirt and sweatshirt 

• Waterproof jacket 

Can I also take this opportunity to remind parents that; 

• Long hair must be tied back 

• Jewellery must be removed. If earrings cannot be removed, they can 

be taped up.   

Thank you. 
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Calendar 2022-23 

Term 4 

April 
Monday 17 April 
Monday 24th April  
Tuesday 25th April 
Thursday 27 April 
Friday 28 April 

 
School reopens 
TechFest Workshops P4M, P4W, P6/7,P7 
TechFest Worskhops P1-P3, P5B, P5J 
Fraserburgh Academy visit P7 
Dress Down Day 

May 
Monday 1 May 
Friday 5 May 
Friday 5 May 
Monday 8 May 
Tuesday 9 May 
Thursday 11 May 
Tuesday 16 May 
Tuesday 16 May 
Wednesday 17 May 
Wednesday 17 – Friday 19 May 
Monday 22 May – Friday 26 May 

 
May Day Holiday 
King’s Coronation Day Celebration  
Early Years King’s Coronation Day Tea Party 
Coronation Day Holiday 
Parent Council Meeting 
Police Scotland Visit P6, P6/7, P7 
P7 Transition Day Fraserburgh Running Track 
Nursery, P1 & P4 Fluoride Varnish 
Nursery, P1 & P4 Fluoride Varnish 
P7 Residential Trip to Dalguise 
DYW (Developing the Young Work Force)/ 
Enterprise Week 

June 
Friday 2 June 
Monday 5 June 
Tuesday 6 June – Friday 9 June 
Tuesday 13 June 
Wednesday 14 June 
Thursday 15 June 
Monday 19 June 
Tuesday 20 June 
Tuesday 20 June – Thurs 22 June 
Wednesday 21 June 
Thursday 30 June  
Friday 30 June 

 
Pupil Reports to Parents 
School Closed Occasional Day Holiday 
Health Week 
P7 Transition Day to Fraserburgh Academy 
P7 Transition Day to Fraserburgh Academy 
P7 Transition Day to Fraserburgh Academy 
Sports Day  P1 - P3 
Sports Day  P4 - P7 
Art Gallery/Open Day  
Sports Day extra date 
P7 Leavers Assembly  
Moving on Day  

July 
Monday 3 July 
Monday 3 July  
Monday 3 July 
Monday 3 July 
Friday 7 July 
Friday 7 July 
Friday 7 July 

 
Potted Sports 
School Fun Week P2-P6 
Early Years Fun Week 
P7 Leavers Activity Week 
End of Term Service, AOG Church 
Dress Down Day – Shorts & Shades 
School Closes for Summer Holiday 

 
School Holidays 2021-22 
Please follow the link below for information about the school holidays 
 
School Year Calendar 20/21 - 24/25 (aberdeenshire.gov.uk) 

https://www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/media/25390/25revisedjun20.pdf
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